INDIA PASSPORT FEE SCHEDULE w.e.f. 05/09/2016

Re-issue of passport for Minor child

Regular Charge Application Fees Child below 14
years $50.00 $3.00 $19.95 $72.95

Application Fees Child above 14
years $75.00 $3.00 $19.95 $97.95

Tatkaal Application Fees Child below 14
years $200.00 $3.00 $19.95 $222.95

Application Fees Child above 14
years $225.00 $3.00 $19.95 $247.95

Reissue of passport fee (10 years)

Regular Charge Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $75.00 $3.00 $19.95 $97.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $100.00 $3.00 $19.95 $122.95

Tatkaal Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $225.00 $3.00 $19.95 $247.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $250.00 $3.00 $19.95 $279.95

Passports in lieu of Lost, Damaged or Stolen

Regular Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $150.00 $3.00 $19.95 $172.95
Charge
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $175.00 $3.00 $19.95 $197.95
Tatkaal Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $300.00 $3.00 $19.95 $322.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $325.00 $3.00 $19.95 $347.95

Change of Address

Regular Charge Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $75.00 $3.00 $19.95 $97.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $100.00 $3.00 $19.95 $122.95

Fee for Minor $50.00 $3.00 $19.95 $72.95

Tatkaal Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $225.00 $3.00 $19.95 $247.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $250.00 $3.00 $19.95 $279.95
Fee for Minor $200.00 $3.00 $19.95 $222.95




Correction of Spelling of Name

Regular Charge Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $75.00 $3.00 $19.95 $97.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $100.00 $3.00 $19.95 $122.95

Fee for Minor $50.00 $3.00 $19.95 $72.95

Tatkaal Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $225.00 $3.00 $19.95 $247.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $250.00 $3.00 $19.95 $279.95

Fee for Minor $200.00 $3.00 $19.95 $222.95

Correction of Parents name

Regular Charge Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $75.00 $3.00 $19.95 $97.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $100.00 $3.00 $19.95 $122.95

Fee for Minor $50.00 $3.00 $19.95 $72.95

Tatkaal Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $225.00 $3.00 $19.95 $247.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $250.00 $3.00 $19.95 $279.95

Fee for Minor $200.00 $3.00 $19.95 $222.95

Addition of Spouse name after marriage

Regular Charge Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $75.00 $3.00 $19.95 $97.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $100.00 $3.00 $19.95 $122.95

Tatkaal Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $225.00 $3.00 $19.95 $247.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $250.00 $3.00 $19.95 $279.95

Change of Date and Place of birth

Regular Charge Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $75.00 $3.00 $19.95 $97.95




Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $100.00 $3.00 $19.95 $122.95

Fee for Minor $50.00 $3.00 $19.95 $72.95

Tatkaal Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $225.00 $3.00 $19.95 $247.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $250.00 $3.00 $19.95 $279.95

Fee for Minor $200.00 $3.00 $19.95 $222.95

Deletion of Spouse Name

Regular Charge Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $75.00 $3.00 $19.95 $97.95
Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $100.00 $3.00 $19.95 $122.95
Tatkaal Ordinary booklet - 36 pages $225.00 $3.00 $19.95 $247.95

Jumbo booklet - 60 pages $250.00 $3.00 $19.95 $279.95




